s,
/4@(/

GUIDE TO DANISH ARCHITECTURE 2
1960 - 1995

By Kim Dirckinck-Holmfeld

S 111

15491906



CONTENTS

Preface

Introduction
Before 1960
Architecture
Industrialized and large-scale building in practice
The sixties
Axrchitecrure
Technocratization
The student revolt
The seventies
Architecture

From 1980
Architecture

Towards the sublime

GUIDE

1960-1970

Housing

Single-family houses
Elementary schools
Educational facilities
Institutions of higher education
Training centers

Culrural centerss

Urban complex in Herning
Sports facilities

Churches

Recreational facilities
Administrative buildings
Danmarks Nadonalbank
Industrial buildings

The municipal architect and
Hans Christian Hansen

Social welfare and medical facilities

1970-1980

Housing

Housing collectives

High-rise apartment buildings
Low—ene;gy buildings

12
15
16
24
26
26
32
36
40
46

49
58
65
68
80
82
92
100
104
106
110
112
114
116

120
122

125
138
144
146



Single-family houses

Elementary schools

Educational facilities

Institutions of higher education
Cultural buildings

Sports facilities

Churches

Dansk Folkeferie

Administrative buildings

Industrial and commercial buildings
Technical buildings

Social welfare and medical facilities
Hospitals

Renovation and urban renewal

1980-1995

Housing

Ecological housing

New urban quarters

Vacation center

Single-family houses

Educational facilities

Cultural institutions

Churches

Hotels and recreational facilities
Administrative buildings

Industrial and commercial buildings
Technical buildings

Social welfare and medical facilities
Housing renovation

Renovation and urban renewal

1995

Education

New urban quarters
A

Index of places
Index of names
Index of categories

Bibliography

150
160
162
171
176
182
186
200
202
216
218
222
226
230

234
250
258
264
266
274
282
310
318
324
326
346
352
356
358

365
366

369
377
386
390



