745. 10,-

GUIDE TO DANISH ARCHITECTURE 2 1960 - 1995

By Kim Dirckinck-Holmfeld

Arkitektens Forlag

HLuHB Darmstadt

CONTENTS

Preface		3
Introducti	on	6
Before 1960		6
Architectu	re	9
	zed and large-scale building in practice	12
The sixties		15
Architectu	re	16
Technocra	tization	24
The stude	at revolt	26
The seventies		26
Architecture		32
From 198	0	36
Architectu	re	40
Towards th	ne sublime	46
GUIDE		
1	1960-1970	
]	Housing	49
9	Single-family houses	58
	Elementary schools	65
]	Educational facilities	68
]	Institutions of higher education	80
	Training centers	82
(Cultural centers	92
1	Urban complex in Herning	100
9	Sports facilities	104
	Churches	106
]	Recreational facilities	110
	Administrative buildings	112
	Danmarks Nationalbank	114
	Industrial buildings	116
	The municipal architect and	
	Hans Christian Hansen	120
	Social welfare and medical facilities	122
	1970-1980	125
	Housing	125
	Housing collectives	138 144
	High-rise apartment buildings	144
1	Low-energy buildings	146

Single-family houses	150
Elementary schools	160
Educational facilities	162
Institutions of higher education	171
Cultural buildings	176
Sports facilities	182
Churches	186
Dansk Folkeferie	200
Administrative buildings	202
Industrial and commercial buildings	216
Technical buildings	218
Social welfare and medical facilities	222
Hospitals	226
Renovation and urban renewal	230
1980-1995	
Housing	234
Ecological housing	250
New urban quarters	258
Vacation center	264
Single-family houses	266
Educational facilities	274
Cultural institutions	282
Churches	310
Hotels and recreational facilities	318
Administrative buildings	324
Industrial and commercial buildings	326
Technical buildings	346
Social welfare and medical facilities	352
Housing renovation	356
Renovation and urban renewal	358
1995	
Education	365
New urban quarters	366
Index of places	369
Index of names	377
Index of categories	386
Bibliography	390